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FIRST NAME LAST NAME POSITION REGION EXTENSION/CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Beth Watson Regional Manger of Community Supports  X 230 bwatson@cwsds.ca 

Karenda Carpenter Passport Supervisor  X 227 / 905.208.7664 kcarpenter@cwsds.ca 

Slavica Ilic Financial Officer  X 228 / 905.208.7546 silic@cwsds.ca 

Jocelyn Beacom Passport Program Developer  905.208.7758 jbeacom@cwsds.ca  

 Sammy  Babar Reception  X 222 cwrpa1@cwsds.ca  

sbabar@cwsds.ca 

Jennifer Andrau Customer Service Representative Halton/All Regions X 231 / 905.208.7748 jandrau@cwsds.ca  

Olivia Rossetti Customer Service Representative Peel Region A-F/All Regions X 226 / 905.208.7736 orossetti@cwsds.ca 

Jennel Cunningham Customer Service Representative Peel Region G-M/All Regions X 221 / 905.208.7754 jcunningham@cwsds.ca 

Liliane Rezkalla Customer Service Representative Peel Region N-Z/All Regions 905.208.9337 lrezkalla@cwsds.ca 

Gerry Calles Customer Service Representative Halton & Peel Region Float /All Regions X 223 gcalles@cwsds.ca 

Renee Taylor Customer Service Representative Waterloo A-K/All Regions  905.208.7697 rtaylor@cwsds.ca  

 Youssef Shaarawy Customer Service Representative 
Waterloo L-Z/All Regions 

 905.208.7749 aknox@cwsds.ca 

yshaarawy@cwsds.ca  

 Rodette  Machado Customer Service Representative Wellington/Dufferin/All Regions X 229 / 905.208.9325 lgirardi@cwsds.ca 

rmachado@cwsds.ca 
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Amanda Paradis Waterloo Passport Community Developer Waterloo 905.208.4011 aparadis@cwsds.ca 

Angela Knox Peel Passport Community Developer Peel X 256 / 905.208.5269 

 

szainul@cwsds.ca 

knoxan@cwsds.ca  

Shania Jagnandan Halton Passport Community Developer Halton 905.208.8485 
 

kmatos@cwsds.ca  

sjagnandan@cwsds.ca  

Mercedes Weeks Wellington/Dufferin Passport Community Developer Wellington/Dufferin 905.208.8488 anorthfield@cwsds.ca 

mweeks@cwsds.ca 
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